Exhibit
No.

10.5

10.6

10.7

10.8

10.9

10.10

10.11

10.12

10.13

10.14

10.15

10.16

Exhibit Description

Amended and Restated Guarantee and
Pledge Agreement, dated as of January 9,
2015, among CBRE Services, Inc.,
CBRE Group, Inc., certain subsidiaries
of CBRE Services, Inc. from time to
time and Credit Suisse AG, as collateral
agent, including the Form of Supplement
to the Amended and Restated Guarantee
and Pledge Agreement

Supplement No. 1, dated as of
September 25, 2015, to the Amended
and Restated Guarantee and Pledge
Agreement, among CBRE Services,
Inc., CBRE Group, Inc., certain
subsidiaries of CBRE Services, Inc., and
Credit Suisse AG, as administrative
agent and as collateral agent

CBRE Group, Inc. Executive Bonus
Plan +

CBRE Group, Inc. Executive Incentive
Plan +

Form of Indemnification Agreement for
Directors and Officers +

Form of Indemnification Agreement for
Directors and Officers +

Second Amended and Restated 2004
Stock Incentive Plan of CB Richard
Ellis Group, Inc. +

Amendment No. 1 to the Second
Amended and Restated 2004 Stock
Incentive Plan of CB Richard Ellis
Group, Inc. +

CBRE Group, Inc. 2012 Equity
Incentive Plan +

Form of Nonstatutory Stock Option
Agreement for the CBRE Group, Inc.
2012 Equity Incentive Plan +

Form of Restricted Stock Unit
Agreement for the CBRE Group, Inc.
2012 Equity Incentive Plan +

Form of Restricted Stock Agreement for
the CBRE Group, Inc. 2012 Equity
Incentive Plan +

Incorporated by Reference

Filed

Form SEC File No. Exhibit  Filing Date Herewith
8-K 001-32205 10.2  01/13/2015

8-K 001-32205 10.1  09/25/2015

10-K 001-32205 10.3  03/03/2014

8-K 001-32205 10.1  05/21/2015

8-K 001-32205 10.1  12/08/2009

10-Q 001-32205 10.3  05/10/2016

8-K 001-32205 10.1  06/06/2008

10-Q 001-32205 10.3  05/11/2009

S-8 333-181235 99.1  05/08/2012

S-8 333-181235 99.2  05/08/2012

S-8 333-181235 99.3  05/08/2012

S-8 333-181235 994  05/08/2012



