		Incorporated by Reference				
Exhibit No.	Exhibit Description	Form	SEC File No.	Exhibit	Filing Date	Filed Herewith
10.5	Amended and Restated Guarantee and Pledge Agreement, dated as of January 9, 2015, among CBRE Services, Inc., CBRE Group, Inc., certain subsidiaries of CBRE Services, Inc. from time to time and Credit Suisse AG, as collateral agent, including the Form of Supplement to the Amended and Restated Guarantee and Pledge Agreement	8-K	001-32205	10.2	01/13/2015	
10.6	Supplement No. 1, dated as of September 25, 2015, to the Amended and Restated Guarantee and Pledge Agreement, among CBRE Services, Inc., CBRE Group, Inc., certain subsidiaries of CBRE Services, Inc., and Credit Suisse AG, as administrative agent and as collateral agent	8-K	001-32205	10.1	09/25/2015	
10.7	CBRE Group, Inc. Executive Bonus Plan +	10-K	001-32205	10.3	03/03/2014	
10.8	CBRE Group, Inc. Executive Incentive Plan +	8-K	001-32205	10.1	05/21/2015	
10.9	Form of Indemnification Agreement for Directors and Officers +	8-K	001-32205	10.1	12/08/2009	
10.10	Form of Indemnification Agreement for Directors and Officers +	10-Q	001-32205	10.3	05/10/2016	
10.11	Second Amended and Restated 2004 Stock Incentive Plan of CB Richard Ellis Group, Inc. +	8-K	001-32205	10.1	06/06/2008	
10.12	Amendment No. 1 to the Second Amended and Restated 2004 Stock Incentive Plan of CB Richard Ellis Group, Inc. +	10-Q	001-32205	10.3	05/11/2009	
10.13	CBRE Group, Inc. 2012 Equity Incentive Plan +	S-8	333-181235	99.1	05/08/2012	
10.14	Form of Nonstatutory Stock Option Agreement for the CBRE Group, Inc. 2012 Equity Incentive Plan +	S-8	333-181235	99.2	05/08/2012	
10.15	Form of Restricted Stock Unit Agreement for the CBRE Group, Inc. 2012 Equity Incentive Plan +	S-8	333-181235	99.3	05/08/2012	
10.16	Form of Restricted Stock Agreement for the CBRE Group, Inc. 2012 Equity Incentive Plan +	S-8	333-181235	99.4	05/08/2012	